1
3656A/B/D
Vector Network Analyzer
(100kHz ~ 20 GHz)
China Electronics Technology Instruments Co., Ltd.
1
Product Overview
3656A/B/D vector network analyzer is applicable to fields of radio communications, cable TV,

AC
Weight 18kg
3656A Ordering Information：
●Main Unit：3656A Vector Network Analyzer
●Standard Configuration/Option Information
No.  Standard Configuration/Option
Standard
Configuration
--- Power cord ,1 piece
--- USB mouse, 1 piece
--- Quick start guide, 1 piece
--- Certificate of conformity , 1 piece
--- CD, 1 piece
Option
3656-H01
75Ω port impedance system
Notes：After choosing this option, the main unit will not has 50Ω port impedance
system
3656-H02 Type-N testing cable（GORE-OSZKUZKU0240，dual male，60cm）
3656-H03 Type-N testing cable（GORE-OSZKUZKV0240，female male，60cm）
3656-H04
English options（Button, front panel, label）
Notes：After choosing this option, the main unit will not has Chinese button,front
panel,label
3656-H05 20205 Type-N calibration kit（DC～3GHz）
3656-H06 20204 Type-N 75Ω calibration kit
3656-H07
Economical stable phase testing cable  CETC41-N/J.SMA/J.197C-800(N to 3.5mm
connector, dual male, 80cm)
9
3656-H08
Economical stable phase testing cable  CETC41-N/J.N/K.197C-800(N type
connector, female-male, 80cm)
3656-H09
Economical stable phase testing cable  CETC41-N/J.N/J.197C-800(N type
connector, dual male, 80cm)
3656-H10 75Ω testing cable  24-0800-51M1-51M1
3656-H11 20402 Electronic calibration kit（300kHz～18GHz, Type-N (female-male), 2-port）
3656-H12 20403 Electronic calibration kit（10MHz～26.5GHz, 3.5mm (female-male), 2-port）
3656-H13 20405 Electronic calibration kit（10MHz～20GHz, 3.5mm (female), 4-port）
3656-H14 3656 series user manual in Chinese
3656-H15 3656 series user manual in English
3656-H16 Aluminum alloy transportation case
3656-H17 Front panel jumper（Supports 4-port extension and receiver through test）
3656-H18 2813A 4-port test equipment（Need option 3656A-H17）
 3656-H19 Cabinet，easy to build system
3656B Ordering Information
●Main Unit：3656B Vector Network Analyzer
●Standard Configuration/Option Information
No.  Standard Configuration/Option
Standard
Configuration
--- Power cord ,1 piece
--- USB mouse, 1 piece
--- Quick start guide, 1 piece
--- Certificate of conformity , 1 piece
--- CD, 1 piece
Option
3656-H02 Type-N testing cable（GORE-OSZKUZKU0240，dual male, 60cm）
3656-H03 Type-N testing cable（GORE-OSZKUZKV0240，female-male, 60cm）
3656-H07
Economical stable phase testing cable  CETC41-N/J.SMA/J.197C-800(Type-N to
3.5mm connector, dual male, 80cm)
3656-H08
Economical stable phase testing cable  CETC41-N/J.N/K.197C-800(Type-N connector,
female-male, 80cm)
3656-H09
Economical stable phase testing cable  CETC41-N/J.N/J.197C-800(Type-N connector,
dual male, 80cm)
3656-H11 20402 Electronic calibration kits（300kHz～18GHz，Type-N (female-male)，2 port）
3656-H12 20403 Electronic calibration kits（10MHz～26.5GHz，3.5mm（female-male），2 port）
3656-H13 20405 Electronic calibration kits（10MHz～20GHz，3.5mm（female），4 port）
3656-H14 3656 series user manual in Chinese
3656-H15 3656 series user manual in English
3656-H16 Aluminum transportation case
10
3656-H18 2813A 4-port test equipment（Need option 3656B-H29）
3656-H19 Cabinet，Easy to build system
3656-H20
English options（Button, front panel, label）
Notes：After choosing this option, the main unit will not has Chinese button,front panel,
label
3656-H21 20201 Type-N calibration kit（DC～9GHz）
3656-H22 20202 3.5mm calibration kit（DC～9GHz）
3656-H23 32111 waveguide calibration kit（1.72～2.61GHz）
3656-H24 32112 waveguide calibration kit（2.60～3.95GHz）
3656-H25 32113 waveguide calibration kit（3.94～6.00GHz）
3656-H26 32114 waveguide calibration kit（4.64～7.05GHz）
3656-H27 32115 waveguide calibration kit（5.88～8.17GHz）
3656-H28 32116 waveguide calibration kit（7.00～10.0GHz）
3656-H29 Front panel jumper（Supports 4-port extension and receiver through test）
3656D Ordering Information
●Main Unit：3656D Vector Network Analyzer
●Standard Configuration/Option Information
No.  Standard Configuration/Option
Standard
Configuration
--- Power cord ,1 piece
--- USB mouse, 1 piece
--- Quick start guide, 1 piece
--- Certificate of conformity , 1 piece
--- CD, 1 piece
Option
3656-H12 20403 Electronic calibration kits
3656-H13 20405 Electronic calibration kits
3656-H14 3656 series user manual in Chinese
3656-H15 3656 series user manual in English
3656-H19 Cabinet
3656-H30 31121    3.5mm calibration kits
3656-H31 87308    3.5NMD/3.5mm-KJ testing cable
3656-H32 87308A   3.5NMD/3.5mm-KK testing cable
3656-H33 FB0HA0HB025.0  3.5mm GORE testing cable
3656-H34 FB0HA0HC025.0  3.5mm GORE testing cable
3656-H35 2-port English option
3656-H36 4-port option
3656-H37 4-port English option
3656-H38 Aluminum transportation case
11
2813A Technical Specifications
Parameters 2813A
Frequency range 100kHz ～ 8.5GHz
Stimulus channel flatness ±2.50dB
The initial port directivity
100kHz～10MHz    10dB
10MHz～3GHz     15dB
3GHz～6GHz       13dB
6GHz～8.5GHz      12dB
Port VSWR 2.0
Port isolation
100kHz～20MHz      105dB
20MHz～8.5GHz      115dB
Port connector type Type-N (female) 50 ohm system impedance
Number of test ports 4
Dimensions  (2831A)
435mm*102mm*364mm(W×H×D) (including foot pad, foot, lateral
stripping, input and output port）
Power  consumption
(2831A)
15W
Power input  (2813A) 50Hz single phase 220V or 50Hz/60Hz single phase 11V AC
Weight (2813A) 8.0kg
2813A +3656A/B Ordering Information
●Main Unit：2813A  S Parameter Test Equipment
3656A/B Vector Network Analyzer  H18 Option
●Standard Configuration/Option Information
No.  Standard Configuration/Option
Standard
Configuration
--- Power cord ,1 piece
--- USB mouse, 1 piece
---
Semi-rigid cable , 6 pieces（2 pieces with Type-N connector，4 pieces with
3.5mm connector）
--- 3.5mm torque wrench, 1 piece
--- 2813A Quick start guide, 1 piece
--- Certificate of conformity, 1 piece
12
--- CD, 1 piece
General
Options
2813A-H01 Type-N testing cable（GORE-OSZKUZKU0240，dual male，60cm）
2813A-H02 Type-N testing cable（GORE-OSZKUZKV0240，female-male，60cm）
2813A-H03 2813A user manual in Chinese
3656A
4-port
options
2813A-H04
20205 Type-N calibration kit（DC～3GHz）
3656B
4-port
options
2813A-H05 20201 Type-N calibration kit（DC～9GHz）
2813A-H06 20202 3.5mm calibration kit（DC～9GHz）
Focus on Measurement
Explore the Future
CHINA ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY INSTRUMENTS CO., LTD
Tel: +86 532 86896691